Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

termination finish
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY CARRIER TAPE WIDTH PITCH REEL DIAMETER
CRCW01005 EL = ET3 20 000 Paper tape acc. to IEC 60286-3, Type 1a 8 mm 2 mm 180 mm/7"
SIZE DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD
DIMENSIONS
IMPERIAL METRIC L W H T1 T2 a b l
01005 RR0402M 0.4 ± 0.02 0.2 ± 0.02  0.13 ± 0.02 0.10 ± 0.03 0.10 ± 0.03 0.15 0.2 0.2
- 50 0 50 100 15070 125
0
Ambient Temperature   amb in °C
F
ra
c
ti
o
n
 o
f
R
a
te
d
 D
is
s
ip
a
ti
o
n
 P
7
0
 i
n
 %
50
100
 ϑ
C R C W 0 1 0 0 1 K 0 0 F R E L
CRCW01005 e3
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 06-Nov-13 3 Document Number: 20056
For technical questions, contact: thickfilmchip@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
All tests are carried out in accordance with the following specifications:
• EN 60115-1, generic specification
• EN 140400, sectional specification
• EN 140401-802, detail specification
• IEC 60068-2-x, environmental test procedures
Packaging of components is done in paper tapes according to IEC 60286-3.
TEST PROCEDURES  AND REQUIREMENTS
EN 60115-1
CLAUSE
IEC
60068-2
TEST
METHOD
TEST
PROCEDURE
REQUIREMENTS
PERMISSIBLE CHANGE (R)
STABILITY CLASS 1 OR BETTER
Stability for product types:
1  to 1 MCRCW01005 e3
4.5 - Resistance - ± 1 %; ± 2 %; ± 5 %
4.13 - Short time overload
U = 2.5 x   2 x Umax.;
duration according to style
± (2 % R + 0.1 )